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2024 FastSpring Vendor Onboarding Fact Sheet (CONFIDENTIAL)

Business Name

Bright Market, LLC

Doing Business As (DBA)

FastSpring

Parent Company

FS Intermediate Holdings, Inc.

Ultimate Owner

Accel-KKR

Office Address

801 Garden St, Suite 201, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 USA

Remittance Address

For USPS please use the below address:
FastSpring Lockbox

PO Box 848865

Los Angeles, CA 90084-8865

For all other carriers (FedEx, UPS, DHL, etc.) please use:
Lockbox Services 848865

ATTN: FastSpring Lockbox

3440 Flair Drive

El Monte, CA 91731

*NOTE: Mailed checks must be payable in USD and drawn on a US bank in
order to be accepted as payment.

Email b2b@fastspring.com
Phone 1-877-327-8914

Fax 1-805-880-0373
Website https://fastspring.com/

Point of Contact (Billing and
Payment)

Beth Thorpe, Senior Platform Support Specialist

Point of Contact (Pricing &
Technical Support)

Contact Software Provider

FEIN (US Tax ID)

51-0546893

Date of Formation

July 5,2005

Identification Form W-9

https://fastspring.com/w9.pdf

Identification Form W-8

Does not apply to a US Company. See Form W-.9

Federal Tax Classification

SMLLC (Single Member LLC / Disregarded Entity)

VAT ID (EU)

EU372017645

VAT ID (UK)

3753691 65

Listing of all other VAT /
Salestax ID's

See full Tax ID chart included at the end this document.



https://fastspring.com/
https://fastspring.com/w9.pdf
file:///C:/Users/BethThorpe/Downloads/Tax%20ID.pdf

Additional tax information

https://fastspring.com/vat/

Business Size

Small Business Enterprise

Annual Revenue / Financial Information

Requests will be considered on a case-by-case
basis.

Number of Employees

Approx. 100-200

Disadvantage/Minority Certifications

N/A

Wire Transfer/Bank details

Wire payment instructions will be provided only
after order submission and will be included on
the invoice. Verbal and/or written verification can
be provided upon request should the inclusion on
the invoice document prove insufficient. If you
need help creating an order, please reach out to
the product provider for assistance.

1099-NEC (Nonemployee Compensation)

If needed, you can issue this to BrightMarket LLC,
DBA FastSpring (see W9 information above).

DUN & Bradstreet No

849108811

NAICS Code 511210

CAGE No 6ZER9

ECCN No EAR99

SIC Code 7372

Officers https://fastspring.com/company/

Privacy Policy to include GDPR

https://fastspring.com/privacy/

Terms and Conditions of Sale

https://fastspring.com/legal/terms-sale/

Request for NDA or unique buyer terms

Our Terms and Conditions of Sale and Privacy
Policy contain general non-disclosure language
and negate any requests for separate NDA's or
revisions to our buyer terms and will not be
considered.

Request for DPA (Buyer)

Any private information FastSpring collects from
buyers is covered under our company Privacy
Policy. We do not ask for any information that
would be considered outside the scope of our
Privacy Policy.

Do you provide covered telecommunications

equipment or services?

No (889 Representation document available upon
request)

Do you use covered telecommunications
equipment or services?

No (889 Representation document available upon
request)

Data Security Information

FastSpring is PCI-DSS compliant and obtain our
SOC2 Type 2 attestation report annually. Upon
request we are happy to provide the SOC3 Type 2
Report, which is a redacted version of our SOC2
Type 2. Our corporate policy dictates that we do
not share detailed security information.

SAM registration

BrightMarket LLC, DBA FastSpring (UEI:
VVK5ACJNMF66 FSD Number: INC-
GSAFSD5930939 fsd.gov)




PORTALS:

ARIBA Number AN01185011494

Coupa Registration FastSpring (b2b@fastspring.com)

We will provide certified signatory documents and information through
electronic format only, specifically email or pdf. Our agents are not
authorized to act on behalf of the company in non-FastSpring

Portal Registration requests |infrastructure and cannot interact with a customer’s onboarding

(other than Ariba or Coupa) |software. We allow any certified corporate information to be transferred,
reproduced, or reformatted by customers if the original copy is stored and
maintained in company records. Any special requests outside this format

will be considered on a one-time basis.
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801 Garden Street Suite 201 | Santa Barbara, California 93101
www.fastspring.com



Australia GST 3000 0970 3953
Belarus VAT 102401278

British Columbia PST PST-1445-0210
Canada GST 763242542 RT 9999
Chile VAT 59.300.600-K
Colombia VAT 700258443
European Union VAT EU372017645
Iceland VAT 137842

India GST 9917USA290280S1
Indonesia VAT 02.162.942.3-053.000
Japan CST 8700150073619
Malaysia SST 21000020

Mexico VAT BML050628KF3
New Zealand GST 122-060-896
Norway VAT 2017474

Quebec QST NR00016829
Russia VAT 9909471211
Saskatchewan PST 7319775

Saudi Arabia VAT 310755583100003
Serbia VAT 112641811
Singapore GST M90373079G
South Africa VAT 4800277289

South Korea VAT 754-80-00583
Switzerland VAT 407.203.569 MWST
Taiwan VAT 42528194

Thailand VAT 993000457293
Turkey VAT 1871377951

United Arab Emirates VAT 100442919500003
United Kingdom VAT 3753691 65



Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts - MA
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

SSU-R009761561
21252373
56018127-SLS
100-728735
30322654-005-SLS
79398467-001
350-001143874
78-8017923914-7
175-883296
GE-070-492-2112-01
005337376-08
4376-1429
0161250220-001
1-00-007596
005-510546893F-01
815464
2469276-001
1046-1234
17911795
SLS-16512964-004
51-0546893
3250833
1398-0791
26052482
12873594
1041643993-001
510-546-893/001
03-512032-00-0
51-0546893
601256530
351189 00



Ohio
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washignton
West Virginia
Wisconsin BM
Wyoming

Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Sales and Use Tax

99-119871
SVU-156371176-02
67-604-587
51-0546893-00
115086012
1031-8791-ST
1000514022-SLC
32065135595
14101385-003-STC
SUT-10911714
12-510546893F-001
602-960-858
2381-1367
456-1029035185-03
24037077





