## FastSpring

## 2024 FastSpring Vendor Onboarding Fact Sheet (CONFIDENTIAL)

Business Name	Bright Market, LLC
Doing Business As (DBA)	FastSpring
Parent Company	FS Intermediate Holdings, Inc.
Ultimate Owner	Accel-KKR
Office Address	801 Garden St, Suite 201, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 USA
Remittance Address	For USPS please use the below address: FastSpring Lockbox PO Box 848865 Los Angeles, CA 90084-8865 For all other carriers (FedEx, UPS, DHL, etc.) please use: Lockbox Services 848865 ATTN: FastSpring Lockbox 3440 Flair Drive El Monte, CA 91731 *NOTE: Mailed checks must be payable in USD and drawn on a US bank in order to be accepted as payment.
Email	b2b@fastspring.com
Phone	1-877-327-8914
Fax	1-805-880-0373
Website	https://fastspring.com/
Point of Contact (Billing and Payment)	Beth Thorpe, Senior Platform Support Specialist
Point of Contact (Pricing & Technical Support)	Contact Software Provider
FEIN (US Tax ID)	51-0546893
Date of Formation	July 5, 2005
Identification Form W-9	https://fastspring.com/w9.pdf
Identification Form W-8	Does not apply to a US Company. See Form W9
Federal Tax Classification	SMLLC (Single Member LLC / Disregarded Entity)
VAT ID (EU)	EU372017645
VAT ID (UK)	375 3691 65
Listing of all other VAT / Sales tax ID's	See full Tax ID chart included at the end this document.

Additional tax information	https://fastspring.com/vat/		
Business Size	Small Business Enterprise		
Annual Revenue / Financial Information	Requests will be considered on a case-by-case basis.		
Number of Employees	Approx. 100-200		
Disadvantage/Minority Certifications	N/A		
Wire Transfer/Bank details	Wire payment instructions will be provided only after order submission and will be included on the invoice. Verbal and/or written verification can be provided upon request should the inclusion on the invoice document prove insufficient. If you need help creating an order, please reach out to the product provider for assistance.		
1099-NEC (Nonemployee Compensation)	If needed, you can issue this to BrightMarket LLC, DBA FastSpring (see W9 information above).		
DUN & Bradstreet No	849108811		
NAICS Code	511210		
CAGE No	6ZER9		
ECCN No	EAR99		
SIC Code	7372		
Officers	https://fastspring.com/company/		
Privacy Policy to include GDPR	https://fastspring.com/privacy/		
Terms and Conditions of Sale	https://fastspring.com/legal/terms-sale/		
Request for NDA or unique buyer terms	Our Terms and Conditions of Sale and Privacy Policy contain general non-disclosure language and negate any requests for separate NDA's or revisions to our buyer terms and will not be considered.		
Request for DPA (Buyer)	Any private information FastSpring collects from buyers is covered under our company Privacy Policy. We do not ask for any information that would be considered outside the scope of our Privacy Policy.		
Do you provide covered telecommunications equipment or services?	No (889 Representation document available upon request)		
Do you use covered telecommunications equipment or services?	No (889 Representation document available upon request)		
Data Security Information	FastSpring is PCI-DSS compliant and obtain our SOC2 Type 2 attestation report annually. Upon request we are happy to provide the SOC3 Type 2 Report, which is a redacted version of our SOC2 Type 2. Our corporate policy dictates that we do not share detailed security information.		
SAM registration	BrightMarket LLC, DBA FastSpring (UEI: VVK5ACJNMF66 FSD Number: INC- GSAFSD5930939 fsd.gov)		

PORTALS:

ARIBA Number	AN01185011494
Coupa Registration	FastSpring (b2b@fastspring.com)
Portal Registration requests (other than Ariba or Coupa)	We will provide certified signatory documents and information through electronic format only, specifically email or pdf. Our agents are not authorized to act on behalf of the company in non-FastSpring infrastructure and cannot interact with a customer's onboarding software. We allow any certified corporate information to be transferred, reproduced, or reformatted by customers if the original copy is stored and maintained in company records. Any special requests outside this format will be considered on a one-time basis.

Rachel Harding

12/14/23



801 Garden Street Suite 201 | Santa Barbara, California 93101 www.fastspring.com

International Jurisdiction	Тах	FastSpring Tax ID
Australia	GST	3000 0970 3953
Belarus	VAT	102401278
British Columbia	PST	PST-1445-0210
Canada	GST	763242542 RT 9999
Chile	VAT	59.300.600-K
Colombia	VAT	700258443
European Union	VAT	EU372017645
Iceland	VAT	137842
India	GST	9917USA290280S1
Indonesia	VAT	02.162.942.3-053.000
Japan	CST	8700150073619
Malaysia	SST	21000020
Mexico	VAT	BML050628KF3
New Zealand	GST	122-060-896
Norway	VAT	2017474
Quebec	QST	NR00016829
Russia	VAT	9909471211
Saskatchewan	PST	7319775
Saudi Arabia	VAT	310755583100003
Serbia	VAT	112641811
Singapore	GST	M90373079G
South Africa	VAT	4800277289
South Korea	VAT	754-80-00583
Switzerland	VAT	407.203.569 MWST
Taiwan	VAT	42528194
Thailand	VAT	993000457293
Turkey	VAT	1871377951
United Arab Emirates	VAT	100442919500003
United Kingdom	VAT	375 3691 65
US State	Тах	FastSpring Tax ID

Alabama	Sales and Use Tax	SSU-R009761561
Arizona	Sales and Use Tax	21252373
Arkansas	Sales and Use Tax	56018127-SLS
California	Sales and Use Tax	100-728735
Colorado	Sales and Use Tax	30322654-005-SLS
Connecticut	Sales and Use Tax	79398467-001
District of Columbia	Sales and Use Tax	350-001143874
Florida	Sales and Use Tax	78-8017923914-7
Georgia	Sales and Use Tax	175-883296
Hawaii	Sales and Use Tax	GE-070-492-2112-01
Idaho	Sales and Use Tax	005337376-08
Illinois	Sales and Use Tax	4376-1429
Indiana	Sales and Use Tax	0161250220-001
Iowa	Sales and Use Tax	1-00-007596
Kansas	Sales and Use Tax	005-510546893F-01
Kentucky	Sales and Use Tax	815464
Louisiana	Sales and Use Tax	2469276-001
Maine	Sales and Use Tax	1046-1234
Maryland	Sales and Use Tax	17911795
Massachusetts - MA	Sales and Use Tax	SLS-16512964-004
Michigan	Sales and Use Tax	51-0546893
Minnesota	Sales and Use Tax	3250833
Mississippi	Sales and Use Tax	1398-0791
Missouri	Sales and Use Tax	26052482
Nebraska	Sales and Use Tax	12873594
Nevada	Sales and Use Tax	1041643993-001
New Jersey	Sales and Use Tax	510-546-893/001
New Mexico	Sales and Use Tax	03-512032-00-0
New York	Sales and Use Tax	51-0546893
North Carolina	Sales and Use Tax	601256530
North Dakota	Sales and Use Tax	351189 00

Ohio	Sales and Use Tax	99-119871
Oklahoma	Sales and Use Tax	SVU-15371176-02
Pennsylvania	Sales and Use Tax	67-604-587
Rhode Island	Sales and Use Tax	51-0546893-00
South Carolina	Sales and Use Tax	115086012
South Dakota	Sales and Use Tax	1031-8791-ST
Tennessee	Sales and Use Tax	1000514022-SLC
Texas	Sales and Use Tax	32065135595
Utah	Sales and Use Tax	14101385-003-STC
Vermont	Sales and Use Tax	SUT-10911714
Virginia	Sales and Use Tax	12-510546893F-001
Washignton	Sales and Use Tax	602-960-858
West Virginia	Sales and Use Tax	2381-1367
Wisconsin BM	Sales and Use Tax	456-1029035185-03
Wyoming	Sales and Use Tax	24037077